

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2183 of 2026**

=====

ANIRUDHA VENUGOPAL DHOOT

Versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RAJ TANNA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR PM DAVE(263) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

**Date : 12/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader has tendered a copy of the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent No.2. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

List the matter on **17.03.2026, at top of the Board.**

Sd/-

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

Sd/-

**(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)**

MAHESH/89