

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2183 of 2026**

=====

ANIRUDHA VENUGOPAL DHOOT

Versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR MANISH BHATT, SENIOR ADVOCATE with
MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR ANTRIX KAPADIYA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR PM DAVE(263) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader, on instructions from the officer - Ms. Dharmistha Chaudhari, State Tax Officer-05, Ahmedabad, has submitted that the respondents shall de-freeze the personal account of the petitioner, as mentioned in the prayer clause, within a period of one week.

List the matter on **02.04.2026**.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

MAHESH/07