

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2183 of 2026

=====

ANIRUDHA VENUGOPAL DHOOT

Versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH BHATT SENIOR ADVOCATE with MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) & MR HARSH PANDYA for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ANTRIX KAPADIYA ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR PM DAVE(263) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 02/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Antrix Kapadiya appearing for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has tendered the communication dated 27.03.2026 along with photo copies of the relevant E-mails. The same are taken on record.

Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Manish Bhatt assisted by learned advocate Mr. Munjaal Bhatt for the petitioner does not press this petition as the same has become infructuous.

In view of the above, the present writ petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

phalguni/2